CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HARYANA

(Established vide Act No. 25 (2009) of Parliament)

Mahendergarh-123031

No. CUH/2024/Finance/-323

Date: 24.07.2024

All the students of the University (UG/PG) and Ph.D. scholars are hereby informed that the last date of submission of semester fees for academic session July 2024 has been fixed as 30th September 2024. The fee may be deposited through Samarth Portal by login their Samarth Account only. No other mode of payment of fee will be considered.

Finance Officery Central University of Haryana Mahendragarh.

Copy to:

- a) All HoDs/TICs, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh- For circulating to the concerned students and for displaying on the notice boards for information of all concerned.
- b) Vice-Chancellor's Secretariat. Central University of Haryana. Mahendergarh.
- e) Office of the Registrar, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh.
- d) Academic Branch, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh.
- e) Exam Branch, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh Please ensure that all the students have been promoted on Samarth Portal.
- f) R&S Branch, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh Please ensure that the profile of all students have been updated on Samarth Portal.
- g) Website Administrator-For uploading on the website of the University under Student's Corner & Announcement section.

Finance Branch